Standard EEPROM ICs
SLx 24C08/16
8/16 Kbit (1024/2048 × 8 bit)
Serial CMOS-EEPROM with
I2C Synchronous 2-Wire Bus
Data Sheet Preliminary 1997-10-01
I 2C Bus
Purchase of Siemens I2C components conveys the license under the Philips I2C patent to use the components in

SLx 24C08/16
Semiconductor Group 4 Preliminary 1997-10-01
Ordering Information
Other types are available on request
– Temperature range (– 55 ˚C … + 150 ˚C)
– Package (die, wafer delivery)
1 Pin Configuration
Figure 1
Pin Configuration (top view)
Type Ordering Code Package Temperature Voltage
SLA 24C08-D Q67100-H3572 P-DIP-8-4 – 40 ˚C … + 85 ˚C 4.5 V...5.5 V
SLA 24C08-S Q67100-H3518 P-DSO-8-3 – 40 ˚C … + 85 ˚C 4.5 V...5.5 V
SLA 24C08-D-3 Q67100-H3435 P-DIP-8-4 – 40 ˚C … + 85 ˚C 2.7 V...5.5 V
SLA 24C08-S-3 Q67100-H3517 P-DSO-8-3 – 40 ˚C … + 85 ˚C 2.7 V...5.5 V
SLE 24C08-D Q67100-H3226 P-DIP-8-4 – 40˚C … + 125 ˚C 4.5 V...5.5 V
SLE 24C08-S Q67100-H3227 P-DSO-8-3 – 40˚C … + 125 ˚C 4.5 V...5.5 V
SLA 24C16-D Q67100-H3513 P-DIP-8-4 – 40 ˚C … + 85 ˚C 4.5 V...5.5 V
SLA 24C16-S Q67100-H3508 P-DSO-8-3 – 40 ˚C … + 85 ˚C 4.5 V...5.5 V
SLA 24C16-D-3 Q67100-H3512 P-DIP-8-4 – 40 ˚C … + 85 ˚C 2.7 V...5.5 V
SLA 24C16-S-3 Q67100-H3507 P-DSO-8-3 – 40 ˚C … + 85 ˚C 2.7 V...5.5 V
SLE 24C16-D Q67100-H3229 P-DIP-8-4 – 40˚C … + 125 ˚C 4.5 V...5.5 V
SLE 24C16-S Q67100-H3230 P-DSO-8-3 – 40˚C … + 125 ˚C 4.5 V...5.5 V
SDA
CS2
54
VCC